
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2004 No. 1374

The European Parliamentary Elections (Common Electoral Principles) Regulations 2004

Amendments of the European Parliamentary Elections Act 2002

- 2.—(1) The European Parliamentary Elections Act 2002 ^{M1} is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 9(1) (double voting) for “9” substitute “ 10 ”.
- (3) In section 10(8) (disqualification) for “6(1)” substitute “ 7(1) and (2) ”.
- (4) In Schedule 1A (periodic reviews of distribution of MEPs), in paragraph 6(1) for “10(2)” substitute “ 11(2) ”.

Marginal Citations

- M1** 2002 c. 24; sections 9 and 10 were amended and extended to Gibraltar, and Schedule 1A was inserted and extended to Gibraltar, by sections 7, 19 and 21 of the [European Parliament \(Representation\) Act 2003 \(c. 7\)](#).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The European Parliamentary Elections (Common Electoral Principles) Regulations 2004. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulations revoked by [S.I. 2018/1310 Sch. 1 Pt. 2](#) (This S.I. is amended by [S.I. 2019/1389, reg. 2](#))